Roll Call Number	Agenda Item	Number 2
Date September 28, 2009		
Communication from Phyl regarding the name change	llis Schnackel, 3851 NE 54 th Avenue, to speak e of NE 54 th Avenue	
Moved by	to receive and file comments.	

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
COLEMAN				
HENSLEY				
KIERNAN				
MAHAFFEY				
MEYER				
VLASSIS				
TOTAL				

MOTION CARRIED APPROVED

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

	Cite	Clark
Mayor	City	Cierr

REGISTRATION FORM TO SPEAK AT CITY COUNCIL MEETING

The Honorable Mayor To: and Members of the City Council City of Des Moines, Iowa c/o City Clerk

I/We Phyllis Schnackel
(Please Print) hereby request permission to speak at the Des Moines City Council meeting of 5 = p + 28 + 2009, regarding Problems that surfaced after Treceived a copy of petition Hafor the name change of I 54th Ave, From Su Ann Donavan, Zoning Enforcement Officer

Address: 3851 NE 54th Ave Das Maines In 50317

Daytime Phone: 515-

PROCEDURAL RULES OF DES MOINES CITY COUNCIL:

Part III. Agenda

Rule 16. Citizen Agenda Requests. Any citizen may request the right to have an item placed on the Agenda (including a request to speak) by filing such request in writing with the City Clerk prior to noon on the Wednesday preceding the Council meeting.

Part V. Citizen Participation

Rule 27. Citizen's Right to Address Council. Persons other than Council Members shall be permitted to address the Council only upon specific Agenda Items.



September 10, 2009

HENRY O SCHNACKEL 3851 NE 54TH AVE **DES MOINES, IA 50317-8952**

NOTICE OF ADDRESS ASSIGNMENT

The City of Des Moines through the Community Development Department maintains a street naming and numbering system. It is imperative that we keep an accurate and logical system of property numbering. Correct addressing assists fire and police in responding to emergency situations as well as being used by private businesses in delivery of services.

You are listed as a legal interest holder of the property that was previously given an address of: 3851 NE 54TH AVE DES MOINES IA 50317-8952

The new address now assigned to the property shall be: 3851 SAGE ST. DES MOINES IA 50317-

The U.S. Postal Service will give you a letter confirming this address assignment in approximately thirty days. At that time they will convert delivery to the new address and you should begin using it. The U.S. Postal Service will continue to deliver mail to the previously assigned address for one year

Structures on the property are required to be correctly identified. If this lot has a structure, and the number has been changed, you must place the new number on the main structure. The digits comprising the numbers placed on the building shall be not less than 2 1/4 inches in height and shall be painted on wood, glass or metal or shall be cut from metal and so colored as to be easily read. Commercial, multi-family and institutional structures should use larger digits as necessary to be visible from the street.

We understand that this change may be an inconvenience and we thank you for your cooperation. To assist in the change we will forward a copy of this notice to public organizations and utility companies listed below. Notification to any private or business contacts will be your responsibility. Pre-printed change of address forms are provided by post office to assist in notification of the address change. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact me at 283-4516.

SuAnn Donovan Deputy Zoning Enforcement Officer

Cc: via e-mail:

Des Moines Police Dept. and EMAS 911

Des Moines Fire Dept.

Polk County Assessor **US Post Office**

Des Moines City Clerk

Des Moines Parks Department

MidAmerican Energy Des Moines Neighborhood Inspection Div. Qwest

Des Moines Information Technology Div. Des Moines Register

Des Moines Water Works

G/Shared/PDC Staff/Address Assignment Documents

Polk County Auditor Warren County

Des Moines City Engineer

MediaCom

Polk County Election Office

JUNE 11, 2009

We the residents of NE 54th Ave, have made a decision on our street name. IF you deny our request of the name being E. 54th Ave. We do not want the names of Sage or Adventure St.

We summit the name of Edgeview Rd. as our selection for our street.

3854 NE 54th Ave. 34yrs in home Ray and Pam Riley,

Henry and Phyllis Schnackel, 3851, NE 54th AVE.

27 yrs in home

Francis Elloyd - per phone 264-1483 3945 NE 34th Ave.

July 13+9 Submitted tocity

The City of Des Moines has suggested a name change for

N.E. 54th Ave. to the following name: SAGE ST.

If you agree to this name please sign this petition.

If Aou sales to this name becase as	, 1
1. Anothy Holle	3995 7654 pl ace
100	3985 NE 540LAVE
3. Barb Quaday	4385 NE 54th ALR propert
1 2 mil E La	29 3945 17 654 chane
5. Janut Signoria	3725 NE 544 AVI.
6. Jane White	3985 NE 54th AVE
<u>~</u>	
7.	
8.	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	